Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of

the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

07597809

Name of Company

B B Adams Trade Limited

ATWe
Chnis McKay, 90 S5t Faiths Lane, Norwich, NR1 1NE

Chris Willams, 90 St Faiths Lane, Norwich, NR1 1NE

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 04 March 2015

Signe Date 03 March 2015
1

p—

McTear Wilhams & Wood ] ‘
80 St Farths Lane r Official Use
Norwich

Insclvency
*A430CAY5*
ADB

Ref BBAD1525/CMCK/CKW/RB/VT/BR
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

12/03/2015 #246
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
B B Adams Trade Limited

on the 4 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Fuli Name D&m A‘shhj A'DAMS

Signed %

Dated 4t Muwv).. 2515 -




B B Adams Trade Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 March 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assels Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 20,000 00 15,000 00
RBS Invoice Finance Limited (13,000 00)

2,000 00 2,000 00
Assets subject to floating charge*
Uncharged assets.
Stock 16,000 00 3,000 00
Other debts 7,000 00 NIL
Intangible assets 15,000 00 NIL
Office equipment 6,000 00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,000 00

Signature e M/\/D Date 4*/‘4@0}4 953




B B Adams Trade Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 March 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabihities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 5,000 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Pref cred - E'ees wages/hol pay 12,000 00
12,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {7,000 00)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Floating Charge Creditor 10,000 00
10,000 00
(17,000 00)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (17,000 00)
Debts secured by floabng charges post 15 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (17,000 00}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (17,000 00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Unsecured cred - Trade and expense 100,000 00
Unsecured cred - Employees 7,000 00
Unsecured cred - Directors 169,000 00
Unsecured cred - PAYE/NIC 30,000 00
Unsecured cred - VAT 24,000 00
Unsecured cred- Mercedes Benz Finance 9,006 00
335,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (356,000 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (356,000 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {356,100 00)

Slgnatg “:~\ L. /6—6}/0’\/3

Date ’:t'-‘LE Mwo[q 201 )'-_




Z¥ 91 G102 Y2Jel €0 0l +10Z 19A DS Sdl €Jo | abed

/
I aoN\mo\ku -~ gé anjeubis

£891¢'Z FAG 5gg ‘soueT 'uolBuuooy “Yied ssauisng Weyly ‘ABAA ¥O0.g USLoYS d 001N LOWD
Zv $9Z NNY 93N ‘UDIMION ‘PEOY PUOWEI] “Yed snquoyy g ‘esnoH ABojouyos | Aephely 0oND
PO LeL V35 LEOY ‘Bupesy ‘1sinys|i| ‘Aepp ABIPIYD $E PI1 S3VIAB(Q [EDIPSIAN HiSUy 00D
00 G0} HdZ 9N MIOUON "YSIMION ‘SUBpJeD) YJed JOSPUpA GG $8JIAIBG [BDID31T ST LOfD
86 ¥6v are6 zad 'ubnoioqisiad ‘Aem Aepon P YN Auedwo) ysapu) €010
18212 OVE S8 '|0isug 19a4S S)ISED JamoT ‘peawsjised Joold Yig| {1sodoag 'adq) umay ZoID
00 mN—.,vN avl 641 __DOQ._m>_|_ _wmmbm sauwep .Om_._OI cm_mwm_ .._OO_n__ uig J.CD >o_.._®>_ow_.__ {eucieN sSWwoIsND p anuassy ANH SOHD
98 618'/ DSE #ZHE ‘anysduiey ‘poombury ‘peoy yainydisuys ‘apisyied uonnguisig [DH SO0HD
69 905'8 HL9 PN MIOHON ‘UJIMION ‘8ALIQ wied mopeajy | P17 sSLUOH JueAeH FOHD
0Z2l8'C Hd¢ ALO3 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy A1) 861 P} 0CcBUBH E0HD
AN MNN.QN ZZ 1 863N 6:>H uodn D[ISEOMIN .cou:mnmco._ .Bw_> Ned uciusg _DIU_ SWOISND ¥ anuaAay AIH ¢OHD
000 DNE LAMN 'UopuoT ‘pecy uolsng 9gz '19mo] U0ISNT JCO|4 pIg '$8jUNIag § ASUBAOSU| {86S) SWeIsny) pue anuaAay WH LOHD
86 65 NrzZ SLYN ‘Yoo ‘uolapaug ‘peoy Buijed ‘1noad uousysus a1 Yodsuel] Jabino4 0049
G0 65L°C ST €N '191S3UduB|y 981G BuJcqIays || Jwosedoung 0030
808682 HIrg 0219 'aaysialsaonoe) ‘Yaunyouysy ‘asue AemyuoN 'esnoH uyop AusH ava 00ao
OF L¥E'CL H16 p/S '2aIysyIoA yinos ‘Asjsuleq ‘puejicH “led ssauisng poomuoys ge iiun aloow B uoidwei) $022
0Z £06 ddB Z¥d ‘uoisald ‘poomind ‘eauq Aepeled 2dD €000
¥S 06 rHO 018 ‘weybuiwg “Aeps 10q(B1 Bd Ssaulsng UleaH JOOW ‘asNoH Jo9uuoD P17 S80IAI9S UOINGLISI] }3ULCD Z099
6L 2Ll NY9 Z37 181582197 'pEOY PUBEQ 6 pajiLL] SOIU0NIBIg JBD 102D
00 9L¥'S 3416 SHN MICHON ‘'YoImION ‘Siels3 pu| adioyimog 'ABp SPI2QQoY € JIUN doys Jsie) 0000
000 N1 €YN ‘USIMION ‘18318 yoelleg JO ‘AeAA Sispl9 | 'asnop Jaysybury d77 suaxig S0dD
8861LL 181 86HA 'wewing Isua) jusuwied suoydsel 14 19 090
209389 407 NN ‘anysuoduweyuoN ‘'ubnosogfiuljapn ‘peoy Joouads ¢ Py SUONOG uoouan|g €0gD
00 87t 498 GHN .v__otOZ ._._o_>>._02 _Umom_ >>_ s} .mbcoO ssaulsng ucsiapusiq mc_umv_._ms_ _mﬁ_m_D 3Jo4 m_m 20490
02 890°L LEHN MIOHON ‘UOISSlI09) NiBd UCOEag 'PEOY PEYEIRS) ‘@SNOH I1SE0D SBJ (Ind Airewwuioy) 4711 0ad L0890
¢l 9e2 dMP YZam ‘aliysplofuaH ‘plofeps ‘Aepn (eiuoje) ‘sbueyisiul pIogeps € un P17 uonnquysig 094 00dd
000 TN LEN 'YoiwioN ‘peoy adosyl gz 'eshoH JnogieH P17 Si@)0lg SJUBINSU| [|[BMSOg UBHY 1)r20)
Z1t 2dH ‘Bayspiopiay
ov LvP'L ‘peaisdwa [PWaH ‘Aepa Jeadsyealg sed Jeadsyealg ‘aoe|d Jeadsyealg '100|4 pug P17 uonielodion Bunseapeolg eqly LOYD
00 OFS Sd9 1NN 'YOMION ‘Yieayiory 'peoy Bume( ‘asnoH JeISEWIaLEND Auedwon wuepy 2y 00%¥0
3 ssaippy aweyN Aoy

sioypas) Auedwon - g
payiwiT ape.i] swepy ‘g-'g
POOM '8 SWEl|JIM Je3 O\



Zh 91 GLOZ UoIeW €0 Ol ¥10Z 18A TOS Sd! £ jo g sbed
N !
\\: \A Q\é uuﬁﬁ?\xn% ainjeudig
000 DSE LYN ‘YIIMION ‘peoy susydelg 1S ‘Uield SmMo|l94 ‘uoljiAed 94 L9 swepy g I 00v3
06 691 MO ¥9D ‘9bpuguie) ‘peoy uoliy Yied sousiog sy ‘enua Aedplop P11 AedPUOAA Z0MO
000 UoS|ipA sawer LOMOD
LE €09 HO¢ LHd ‘Yuad '90S. X089 Od U093 wisyinog £0S2
Op 29.'2 Z18 YOM ‘anysplojusH ‘Aa|bue sbury 'yied swoH ‘siajem As|Bueq ‘asnoH YIS SPIMPLIOAA Hewg 089D
80 L8 AL 1S 'sHong ‘moliely “Yed 8qo|S) ‘'anuaAy paiyl ‘esnoH dyioed P11 AN 18siayuusg 00SD
¥102/10/€0 usag) sleq juswaalbe asusuly a210AU] UaAID) AuUNoag
00 L4621 gyz €9 'weybuiwug 'soe|d sdijiiud IS Z 40014 PIE ‘SHIQ [ N IVUBUIH 3VN0AU| SHY 80MD
gdAl
16G.6'L 61d ‘'inowAld ‘0r. X0g Od ‘@IS JaWoISn) ieW [BA0Y '1HZr-HZHF1Z 1y 1sodaal ew |eAoy S0HD
L2 0942 INZ 1S 'SIyspIoyelS ual] uo 3o0)S ‘8)eis] pu |IH Auag '8snoH uopng P17 S|ESBIOUAA MM ¥0dD
AD6
65 2P 0L L0 '2ayspiojpag 'aun)slid 'yiBd ssauisng uasls) aqeoisild Hno) Uodeag ‘asnoH oojleH IBHH o cOHD
0Z £0Z'9 XV¥9 LEHG 185100 ‘POOMIBA ‘91SET pu| 9XE|ggT 'JBOY Jo0WNoE|g § sonsifo] aslanay 2040
06 099 S39 LLYUN MIoHON ‘weyshy ‘sx0 splayolg ‘2 1un Aouelunoooy vy LMD
000 X112 28 'weubuiwng 'sgggl xog Od ‘swie)n Aouepunpay 9a1n198 sjuawAed fouepunpay, 00N9
000" ral 6M, 'Aaung 'sauey uodn puowydiy ‘auenbs uolay | ‘asnoH WweyioH ledfed 60d0
1S 1€8'2 ra/ €2s7 ‘Aqrayiapn ‘eiels3 Buipes) yosy dioy | ‘sieis3 Buipes) lom-Ang 3N Q0 JI3UIJ 1oMod 80dD
0S L£8°0L NVG 0L dS ‘auysdwieH Jaaopuep) ‘Aepp [BNUDD '9SNOH UcuNuaD) Aemyod 20dD
¥ 141G 1S1 €188 'xas53 'uop|iseg ‘ABAA SJ818YOLD) '@SNOH [EUCIIEUISIL] 9|d dnoio) |euoneussiul SNd 90490
19¥¥0'C FL 8AD 'SHYSHIIMIEBAA ‘UHOMIUDY ‘PEOY UOHEIS | ‘[EDUID3IT NEd & did [BJLI33(3 Hed Bjid G0dO
XX6
vl S¥L) +19 ‘ucljog 'YHomuwie ‘peoy |IH SU0lS ‘asnoH e jeAoy ‘aluan juawabeuep 1psin 22104 |921ed £0dD
¥9 L0 INO LEYN “IoHON ‘UinowleA 1eai9 183 pu| (leH uojdes) jied suuep dijpsaded £0dO
2L S88°LL Y6 1SS 'Bag U0 puayinos '//6 xog Od 'S80IAIeS JBWcISNy) spien) UQISIAK] SPIBD [BIZJBIWIOD ISSAAIEN SOND
000 N8 ZZUN MICHON ‘1awol) ‘pecy JJoH 's2ABO ounod [I2UNOZ 10LESIJ HIOHON ¢OND
Z1L0Z/10/60 UanI) 3)eq ainuagqag usaig funoag
(00 000'2) M0 28N ‘YomioN ‘Aepp UBLLYIRSY B SSauIsng pueipeoid | Iod IN N Jld yueg J3]SUILUSBAA |EUONEN LOND
00 VYV LLIND ‘eauielg 1SS anUaAyY 00G Ja211] 31015 I8N 0OND
00 PIV'6 vES SN 'saukay uoliiy ‘(1amBuo]  pajwI MM SR0IASS [BIDUBLIH ZUSH SSPI0IBY ZOWD
3 ssalppy aunleN Aoy

s10}lpain Auedwon - g
pajiwi] apel] swepy ‘'g'd
POOAA '@ SWEI||IAA B3] O




Z¥ 91 S1L0Z YdIe €0 0l ¥102 48A 708 Sdl

4

£ Jo ¢ abeq

injeubig

9Z'Zy8'cle Buigieso soul 09
00 £68'891 ¥ 1€ 0ZHN 'weysiaq ‘ButexnooH ‘peoy yiesH ‘age|o syi € swepy (g JW 00vH
6L ££0'6L saakojdw3 00Z3
000 106G 0£HN ‘UInoWleA Jeals) ‘eas uo Jaisie] 'aAliq SeIOYIIN IS 6T SUDARIS Y JN 00s3
000 3dG 9N ‘UDIMJION ‘UOPS3||BH ‘BNUBAY SHUIN 62 XY 4N god3
000 HX9 gUN ‘YoIMmION ‘WeylsAe] 'aso|) puelsals 69 D M SSIN 00d3
000 HYE OLYN MIOMON 'YoimuoN '‘Buusyool ‘950l a.9BIEaUM L Assuwig W JN 00Q3
3 ssaIppy auieN Aoy

si0}ipain Aueduwion - g
pajjwiT apel] swepy ‘g'g
POOM B SWEI||IM JEILIN




